

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1335 OF 2021

Nishant Anjum W/o Shaikh Roshan and another

Versus

State of Maharashtra, thr. P.S.O., P.S. Dabki Road, Akola, Dist. Akola and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Sagar Katkar, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S.S. Doifode, APP for the non-applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM : M.S. SONAK AND
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.**

DATED : 14th DECEMBER, 2021

Heard Shri Sagar Katkar, learned counsel for the
applicants and Shri S.S. Doifode, learned APP for the
non-applicant No.1/State.

2. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable in
the first week of January, 2022.

3. Shri Doifode, learned APP waves service on
behalf of non-applicant No.1/State.

[Pushpa V. Ganediwala, J.]

[M.S. Sonak, J.]