

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1335/2021

(NISHANT ANJUM SHAIKH ROSHAN & OTHERS **VERSUS** THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &
ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S. Katkar, counsel for the applicants.
Ms S.S. Jachak, A.P.P for the NA-1.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND G. A. SANAP, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2022.

Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of the non-applicant
no.2. To grant some opportunity, put up on 23.02.2022.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

APTE