

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1335/2021

(NISHAT ANJUM SHAIKH ROSHAN & ANOTHER **VERSUS** THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Sagar Katkar, counsel for the applicants.

Shri T.A. Mirza, A.P.P for the NA-1.

Shri Bhavin Suchak, counsel for the NA-2.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND G. A. SANAP, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 23, 2022.

In paragraph 11 of the reply filed on behalf of the non-applicant no.2 it has been stated that on finding that the contents of the First Information Report lodged by her were incorrectly recorded, the non-applicant no.2 made various complaints in that regard.

The Investigating Officer to file an affidavit indicating the status of the aforesaid complaints.

Stand over 09.03.2022.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

APTE