



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1335/2021

Nishat Anjum s/o. Shaikh Roshan and Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Sagar Katkar, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. M. A. Barabde, A.P.P for Non-applicant/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant has stated that this an application for quashing of the First Information Report for the offences punishable under Sections 498, 323, 504, 506 read with 34 of the Indian Penal Code. In this matter, the applicant is sister-in-law of the informant. Another Criminal (APL) Application No.694/2022 is also pending and in the said matter, the applicant is brother-in-law. The matter is amicably settled between the parties. Hence, prays to keep this matter on 24.04.2026.

2. Stand over to 24.04.2026.

3. To be heard along with Criminal (APL) Application No.694/2022

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)